

EUROPEAN UNION

Publication of Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

2, rue Mercier, L-2985 Luxembourg

Fax: (352) 29 29 42 670

E-mail: ojs@publications.europa.eu On-line notification: http://simap.europa.eu

NOTICE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, INFORMATION ON INCOMPLETE PROCEDURE OR CORRIGENDUM

Reminder: Should any corrected or added information lead to a substantial change of the conditions provided for in the original contract notice with a bearing on the principle of equal treatment and on the objective of competitive procurement, it would be necessary to extend the originally foreseen deadlines.

SECTION I: CONTRACTING AUTHORITY

I.1) NAME, ADDRESSES AND CONTACT POINT(S)

Official name: POWLATOWY ZAKKAD (DPIEKI ZDROWOTNES			
Postal address: UL. RADOMSKA 70				
Town: STARACHOWICE	Postal code: Country: POUSKA			
Contact point(s): David ds rawarien Diblicanceli i zaopatizenia For the attention of:	Telephone: + 48 412739182			
E-mail: przetoraj @ szpitol. stora dowice. Pl				
Internet address(es) (if applicable) General address of the contracting authority (URL): Address of the buyer profile (URL):)://202.stavadnowice.sisco.info/			
I.2) Type of purchasing body				
Contracting authority (in the case of a contract covered by	Directive 2004/18/EC)			
Contracting entity (in the case of a contract covered by Directive 2004/17/EC – 'Utilities')				

SECTION II: OBJECT OF THE CONTRACT

II.1) DESCRIPTION

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract by the contracting authority/entity (as stated in the original notice) Ostawa aparatu RTG do kardicangiografic cyfrowej						
II.1.2) Short description of the contract or purchase(s) (as stated in the original notice) Predinitation Jamachena jest astava apavata RIG do Varalicangiografii cyfrower o wymogadr i pavametrach teanniczno-wytrowych przedstawionych w zatacznike ny 5 do SWI waz z demontażem stavych urządzeń i montażem nowyc						
II.1.3) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV) (as stated in the original notice)						
	Main vocabulary	Supplementary vocabulary (if applicable)				
Main object	33.44.47.20-4					
	00.00.00.00-0	0000-0 0000-0				
	00.00.00.00-0					
Additional object(s)	00.00.00.00-0					
	00.00.00.00-0	0000-0 0000-0				

SECTION IV: PROCEDURE

IV.1) Type of procedure

IV.1.1) Type of procedure (as stated in the original notice)				
Open				
Restricted				
Accelerated restricted				
Negotiated				
Accelerated negotiated				
Competitive dialogue				

IV.2) ADMINISTRATIVE INFORMATION

IV.2.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority/entity (as stated in the original notice, if applicable) \[\int \left(34 \left(08 \right) \right) \right \frac{\dagger}{\dagger} \]
IV.2.2) Notice reference for electronically submitted notices (if known)
Original notice sent via: SIMAP OJS eSender
Notice reference: 2018 - 130913 (year and document number)
IV.2.3) Notice to which this publication refers (if applicable)
Notice number in OJ: 2018/S169-385884 of/ (dd/mm/yyyy)
IV.2.4) Date of dispatch of the original notice: O(4)/O(9)/20(18) (dd/mm/yyyy)

SECTION VI: COMPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

VI.1) THIS NOTICE INVOLVES (if applicab	le; tick as many be	oxes as needed)		
Incomplete procedure		Correction	×	Additional information	
VI.2) INFORMATION ON INCOM	PLETE AW	ARDING PROCEDU	RE (if applicable,	tick as many boxes as needed)	
The awarding procedure has been	n disconti	nued.			
The awarding procedure has been declared unsuccessful.		unsuccessful.			
The contract has not been award	ed.				
The contract may be the object of	of a re-pub	lication.			

VI.3) INFORMATION TO BE CORRECTED OR ADDED (if applicable; to specify the place of the text or of the dates to be corrected or added, please always provide the related section & the paragraph number of the original notice)						
information submitted by the ori		original in	Publication on TED not compliant with original information provided by the contracting authority			
VI.3.2) In the original notice		In the cor	responding tende	er documents [In both	h 🛚
			r information plea orresponding tende		please relevar	rther information refer to the nt corresponding documents)
VI.3.3) Text to be corrected in	ı the original n	notice (if app	plicable)			
Place of text to be modified:	Instead of:		D-6668-1	Read:		
		20-21				
VI.3.4) Dates to be corrected i	in the original	notice (if ap	oplicable)			
Place of dates to be modified:	Instead of:	0 80 800		Read:		
IV. 3.4	05/10/8	2018	(dd/mm/yyyy)	40/40/20	SDE	(dd/mm/yyyy)
	MM:00		(time)	MM:00		(time)
IV.3.8	05/10/	2018	(dd/mm/yyyy)	40/10/20	118	(dd/mm/yyyy)
	44:45		(time)	44:45		(time)

VI.3.5) Addresses and cor	ntact points to be correct	ted (if applicable)		1.00
Place of text to be modified	l (if applicable):			
Official name:				
Postal address:				
Town:		Postal code:	Country:	
Contact point(s):		Telephone:		
For the attention of:				
E-mail:		Fax:		
General address of the contr Address of the buyer profile				
VI.3.6) Text to be added in Place of text to be added:	Text to be added:	plicable)		
/I.4) OTHER ADDITIONAL IN	NFORMATION (if applicabl	le)		
	(Use section V	I as many times as needed)	
I.5) DATE OF DISPATCH OF T	THIS NOTICE: 28/0	3/26[8 (dd/mm/y	vvv)	

KIEROWNIK Ozlalu ds. Zamówań Pyalloznych Wooppuseria mgr inż. Waldemar Piórkowski

